

Cr.MC-03/2026
J.O. Code-WB00920

Order No. 04

Dated: 25.02.2026

The application u/s 483 BNSS filed by accused / petitioner Sk. Safik, son of Sk. Gulab in connection with G.R Case No.2680/2025 corresponding to Kakdwip P.S. Case No. 280/2025 dated 09.12.2025 u/s 85/103(1) BNS is taken up for hearing.

TCR is produced.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai files hazira for the State.

A petition is filed for accused person praying for time for hearing along with files fresh Vokalatnama and no objection certificate.

IO is present.

CD is not produced.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 02.03.2026 for hearing and TCR and CD.

Return and call for TCR and CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM Kakdwip for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip